

Shawn M. Lindsay
shawn@jurislawyer.com
Daniel J. Nichols
dan@jurislawyer.com
JurisLaw LLP
Three Centerpointe Drive, Suite 160
Lake Oswego, OR 97035
Telephone: (503) 968-1475
Attorneys for Eyre Plaintiffs

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF OREGON
PENDLETON DIVISION

OREGON FIREARMS FEDERATION, INC.,
et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

TINA KOTEK, et al.,

Defendants.

Case No. 2:22-cv-01815-IM (*Lead Case*)
Case No. 3:22-cv-01859-IM (*Trailing Case*)
Case No. 3:22-cv-01862-IM (*Trailing Case*)
Case No. 3:22-cv-01869-IM (*Trailing Case*)

CONSOLIDATED CASES

MARK FITZ, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM, et al.,

Defendants.

**PLAINTIFFS' OPPOSITION TO
DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND
DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS**

KATERINA B. EYRE, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM, et al.,

Defendants.

DANIEL AZZOPARDI, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM, et al.,

Defendants.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

INTRODUCTION 1

FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY 3

 A. Procedural History 3

 B. What Discovery Has Shown About the Implementation of
 Measure 114..... 5

ARGUMENT..... 9

I. Plaintiffs Unquestionably Have Standing..... 9

II. Defendants’ Arguments About Plaintiffs’ “Facial Challenge” Are Legally And
 Factually Flawed..... 12

III. Defendants’ Arguments About Plaintiffs’ Purported “As-Applied Challenge”
 Are Equally Misguided..... 18

CONCLUSION..... 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Alcoa, Inc. v. Bonneville Power Admin.,
698 F.3d 774 (9th Cir. 2012)..... 10

Arnold v. Brown,
No. 22CV41008 (complaint filed Dec. 2, 2022)..... 4

Bateson v. Geisse,
857 F.2d 1300 (9th Cir. 1988)..... 4

City of Lakewood v. Plain Dealer Publ’g Co.,
486 U.S. 750 (1988)..... 19

City of Los Angeles v. Patel,
576 U.S. 409 (2015)..... 14

Crawford v. Marion Cnty. Election Bd.,
553 U.S. 181 (2008)..... 11, 13

Daniels v. Williams,
474 U.S. 327 (1986)..... 15

David Hill Dev., LCC v. City of Forest Grove,
688 F.Supp.2d 1193 (D. Or. 2010)..... 11

Davis v. Passman,
442 U.S. 228 (1979)..... 11

Doe v. Snyder,
101 F.Supp.3d 722 (E.D. Mich. 2015)..... 15

Forsyth Cnty. v. Nationalist Movement,
505 U.S. 123 (1992)..... 10, 11, 13

Italian Colors Rest. v. Becerra,
878 F.3d 1165 (9th Cir. 2018)..... 11

*Jerry Beeman & Pharmacy Servs., Inc.
v. Anthem Prescription Mgmt., LLC*,
652 F.3d 1085 (9th Cir. 2011)..... 15

Kicking Woman v. Hodel,
878 F.2d 1203 (9th Cir. 1989)..... 11

Lexmark Int’l, Inc. v. Static Control Components, Inc.,
572 U.S. 118 (2014)..... 11

N.Y. State Rifle & Pistol Ass’n v. Bruen,
142 S.Ct. 2111 (2022) 13, 14, 19

Oklevueha Native Am. Church of Hawaii, Inc. v. Holder,
676 F.3d 829 (9th Cir. 2012) 11, 12

Patel v. City of Los Angeles,
738 F.3d 1058 (9th Cir. 2013) 14

Portman v. Cnty. of Santa Clara,
995 F.2d 898 (9th Cir. 1993) 11

Republican Party of Minn. v. Klobuchar,
381 F.3d 785 (8th Cir. 2004) 18

Skyline Wesleyan Church v. Cal. Dep’t of Managed Health Care,
968 F.3d 738 (9th Cir. 2020) 12

Susan B. Anthony List v. Driehaus,
573 U.S. 149 (2014) 10, 11, 12

Tucker v. State of Cal. Dep’t of Ed.,
97 F.3d 1204 (9th Cir. 1996) 17

United States v. Friday,
525 F.3d 938 (10th Cir. 2008) 21

United States v. Rahimi,
61 F.4th 443 (5th Cir. 2023) 14

United States v. Salerno,
481 U.S. 739 (1987) 14, 15

Valdivia v. Schwarzenegger,
599 F.3d 984 (9th Cir. 2010) 17

Wolfson v. Brammer,
616 F.3d 1045 (9th Cir. 2010) 11

Other Authorities

Ballot Measures: Measure 114, The Oregonian, <https://bit.ly/3U2ZOz4> (last
visited May 17, 2023) 3

Maxine Bernstein, *Oregon’s Measure 114, Strict New Gun Limits Go Into Effect
Even Sooner*, State Says, The Oregonian (Nov. 18, 2022),
<https://bit.ly/3GINaIU> 4

Stephen Gutowski, *Oregon Gun-Control Initiative Faces Immediate Legal Peril*
After Slim Victory, The Reload (Nov. 15, 2022), <https://bit.ly/3tWCMzh>..... 3
